

Farmington Hills City Council Meeting Summary July 24, 2023

Actions of the Farmington Hills City Council

Approved/Accepted:

- Affirmed the Police Department's partial denial of a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request dated April 24, 2023
- Farmington Hills Senior Living, L.L.C. License Agreement with the City of Farmington Hills Department of Special Services
- Appointment of Carly Lindahl as City Clerk effective January 22, 2024
- Appointment of Councilmember Newlin as voting delegate and Mayor Barnett as alternate voting delegate for the Michigan Municipal League Annual Meeting on October 18, 2023
- Fourth quarter financial summary and quarterly investment reports
- Request for employment under Section 10.01A of the City Charter for an Aquatics Attendant
- City Council meeting minutes for July 10, 2023
- Entering into a closed session to discuss TPOAM (Technical Professional Office Workers Association of Michigan) collective bargaining settlement negotiations

Awarded Contract/Bid/Proposal/Purchase to:

- Axon for user licenses for "Evidence.com" Digital Evidence Management in the amount of \$55,000 annually
- Olson Cement Work for the Inkster Road Sidewalk, 11 Mile Road to Hystone Drive, in the amount of \$67,562.00
- Berger Chevrolet for replacement patrol vehicles for the Police Department in the amount of approximately \$222,098.00
- Galeana's Van Dyke Dodge for additional patrol vehicles for the Police Department in the amount of approximately \$262,254.00
- Winder Police Equipment for Police Vehicle Accessories in the amount of \$110,692.92